
Big Bend (8-10, 1-2) -vs- Columbia Basin (7-10, 0-3)
01/17/26 at Columbia Basin College, Pasco, WA

 
 

 
 
Big Bend 55

Columbia Basin 68

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Columbia Basin College, Pasco, WA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Big Bend 18 37 55
Columbia Basin 31 37 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Dominik Wojna * 27 4-7 0-0 5-7 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 2 13
22 Miguel Taylor * 31 2-8 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 2 6
24 Yuval Weizman * 17 1-6 1-4 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 4
4 Sugar Eaton * 22 0-6 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 1
3 Ori Mizrahi * 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
13 Tainui (Tai) Tairoa 32 6-17 3-10 1-1 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 3 16
11 Jakari Singleton 20 5-10 0-2 0-2 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 3 10
1 Lorenzo Contreras 18 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 2 5
31 Kayden Meadows 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-61 6-26 9-16 9-20 29 12 9 15 0 16 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-24   20.83% 2-11   18.18% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 15-37   40.54% 4-15   26.67% 3-7   42.86%
Total 20-61   32.8% 6-26   23.1% 9-16   56.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Zadkiel Rodarte * 31 5-9 2-4 1-2 2-6 8 2 6 6 0 2 13
24 Levi Pepper * 21 6-13 0-3 1-1 0-4 4 2 2 5 0 0 13
42 Talan Yearout * 24 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 1 0 1 8
10 Zander Kamai * 33 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 0 0 1 5
20 Kaden Bethel * 21 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
3 Alex Wells 25 7-13 3-4 3-5 2-2 4 1 2 3 0 2 20
23 Keano Harwell 19 4-9 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 2 9
4 Jaron Long 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0
34 Braxton Couch 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Dacio Barbosa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Neil McCarthy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ryder Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chase Nelson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Sammy Garcia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 6-14 6-10 11-36 47 16 21 22 0 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85% 2-5   40.00% 1-1   100.00%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 4-9   44.44% 5-9   55.56%
Total 28-56   50.0% 6-14   42.9% 6-10   60.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Levi
Pepper Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
16:53



1st Half Box Score
Big Bend 18

Columbia Basin 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Dominik Wojna 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
22 Miguel Taylor 11 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 4
24 Yuval Weizman 15 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
4 Sugar Eaton 12 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
3 Ori Mizrahi 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Tainui (Tai) Tairoa 14 2-6 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
11 Jakari Singleton 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Lorenzo Contreras 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
31 Kayden Meadows 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-24 2-11 6-9 1-7 8 4 1 7 0 9 18
20.8% 18.2% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Zadkiel Rodarte 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 0 7
24 Levi Pepper 11 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 5
42 Talan Yearout 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Zander Kamai 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 0 2
20 Kaden Bethel 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Alex Wells 14 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 2 7
23 Keano Harwell 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 8
4 Jaron Long 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Braxton Couch 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dacio Barbosa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Neil McCarthy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ryder Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chase Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sammy Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-27 2-5 1-1 6-19 25 8 10 12 0 4 31
51.9% 40.0% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Big Bend 37

Columbia Basin 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Dominik Wojna 15 4-6 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 11
22 Miguel Taylor 20 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 2
24 Yuval Weizman 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
4 Sugar Eaton 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Ori Mizrahi 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tainui (Tai) Tairoa 18 4-11 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 11
11 Jakari Singleton 11 5-8 0-1 0-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 3 10
1 Lorenzo Contreras 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 2 0
31 Kayden Meadows 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 4-15 3-7 8-13 21 8 8 8 0 7 37
40.5% 26.7% 42.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Zadkiel Rodarte 14 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 3 4 0 2 6
24 Levi Pepper 10 4-10 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 8
42 Talan Yearout 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 Zander Kamai 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
20 Kaden Bethel 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 1 0
3 Alex Wells 11 4-6 2-2 3-5 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 13
23 Keano Harwell 9 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
4 Jaron Long 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
34 Braxton Couch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Dacio Barbosa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Neil McCarthy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ryder Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chase Nelson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Sammy Garcia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-29 4-9 5-9 5-17 22 8 11 10 0 6 37
48.3% 44.4% 55.6%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Big Bend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia Basin
MISS JUMPER by EATON,SUGAR 19:42
REBOUND OFF by MIZRAHI,ORI --

19:36 FOUL  by KAMAI,ZANDER
MISS 3PTR by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:10 MISS JUMPER by PEPPER,LEVI

-- REBOUND OFF by YEAROUT,TALAN
19:05 TURNOVER  by YEAROUT,TALAN

TURNOVER  by EATON,SUGAR 18:47
18:46 STEAL  by YEAROUT,TALAN
18:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEPPER,LEVI

-- ASSIST  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
MISS JUMPER by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
18:00 TURNOVER  by PEPPER,LEVI

STEAL  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 17:59
MISS JUMPER by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by YEAROUT,TALAN
17:11 MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,KADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
17:09 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

SUB IN by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 16:53
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKARI 16:53
SUB IN by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 16:53
SUB OUT by EATON,SUGAR 16:53
SUB OUT by MIZRAHI,ORI 16:53
SUB OUT by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 16:53
MISS 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMAI,ZANDER
16:11 MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by WOJNA,DOMINIK --
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKARI 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PEPPER,LEVI
FOUL  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 16:01

16:01 SUB IN by HARWELL,KEANO
16:01 SUB IN by COUCH,BRAXTON
16:01 SUB OUT by YEAROUT,TALAN
16:01 SUB OUT by BETHEL,KADEN
15:40 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO

-- ASSIST  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HARWELL,KEANO
15:12 MISS 3PTR by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by KAMAI,ZANDER
FOUL  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 15:04
SUB IN by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 15:04
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 15:04

15:04 SUB IN by LONG,JARON
15:04 SUB IN by WELLS,ALEX
15:04 SUB OUT by PEPPER,LEVI
15:04 SUB OUT by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

FOUL  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 15:02
14:51 TURNOVER  by WELLS,ALEX

STEAL  by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 14:50
GOOD LAYUP by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI)(in the paint) 14:42 2-6 H 4

14:42 FOUL  by COUCH,BRAXTON
14:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 14:42 3-6 H 3



14:22 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO
-- ASSIST  by KAMAI,ZANDER

TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,JAKARI 14:12
14:11 STEAL  by HARWELL,KEANO
13:55 TURNOVER  by WELLS,ALEX

STEAL  by WOJNA,DOMINIK 13:53
GOOD 3PTR by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 13:37 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) --

13:11 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by KAMAI,ZANDER

MISS LAYUP by WOJNA,DOMINIK 12:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HARWELL,KEANO

12:32 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,ALEX

12:24 FOUL  by LONG,JARON
GOOD FT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 12:24 7-13 H 6
GOOD FT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 12:24 8-13 H 5
SUB IN by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 12:24
SUB IN by MIZRAHI,ORI 12:24
SUB IN by EATON,SUGAR 12:24
SUB OUT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 12:24
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 12:24
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKARI 12:24

12:24 SUB IN by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
12:24 SUB IN by YEAROUT,TALAN
12:24 SUB OUT by LONG,JARON
12:24 SUB OUT by KAMAI,ZANDER
12:04 MISS LAYUP by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

REBOUND DEF by MIZRAHI,ORI --
MISS 3PTR by EATON,SUGAR 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by YEAROUT,TALAN
-- ASSIST  by LONG,JARON

11:29 8-15 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO(in the paint)
11:08 SUB IN by LONG,JARON
11:08 SUB IN by PEPPER,LEVI
11:08 SUB OUT by WELLS,ALEX
11:08 SUB OUT by COUCH,BRAXTON

MISS LAYUP by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by YEAROUT,TALAN

10:44 TURNOVER  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
STEAL  by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 10:43
GOOD LAYUP by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI)(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:41 10-15 H 5

10:26 MISS JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO
REBOUND DEF by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) --

10:02 FOUL  by YEAROUT,TALAN
10:02 SUB IN by WELLS,ALEX
10:02 SUB IN by KAMAI,ZANDER
10:02 SUB IN by BETHEL,KADEN
10:02 SUB OUT by LONG,JARON
10:02 SUB OUT by YEAROUT,TALAN
10:02 SUB OUT by HARWELL,KEANO

SUB IN by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 09:53
SUB OUT by EATON,SUGAR 09:53
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMAI,ZANDER
09:25 TURNOVER  by BETHEL,KADEN
09:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,KADEN

08:43 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KAMAI,ZANDER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

MISS 3PTR by MIZRAHI,ORI 08:30



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYDER
08:21 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PEPPER,LEVI(in the paint)

FOUL  by WOJNA,DOMINIK 08:21
08:21 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by PEPPER,LEVI

SUB IN by WOJNA,DOMINIK 08:21
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKARI 08:21
SUB OUT by MIZRAHI,ORI 08:21
SUB OUT by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 08:21
TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,JAKARI 07:55

07:54 STEAL  by WELLS,ALEX
07:38 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEL,KADEN
07:36 TURNOVER  by BETHEL,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by CONTRERAS,LORENZO(in the paint) 07:23 12-20 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:23
SUB IN by EATON,SUGAR 07:23
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 07:23

07:10 TURNOVER  by PEPPER,LEVI
STEAL  by WOJNA,DOMINIK 07:09
MISS 3PTR by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMAI,ZANDER
06:27 12-22 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

-- ASSIST  by WELLS,ALEX
05:59 FOUL  by BETHEL,KADEN

MISS FT by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 05:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 05:59 13-22 H 9
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 05:59
SUB OUT by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 05:59

05:39 TURNOVER  by PEPPER,LEVI
STEAL  by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 05:38
MISS 3PTR by EATON,SUGAR 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PEPPER,LEVI
05:18 TURNOVER  by PEPPER,LEVI

STEAL  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 05:17
05:14 FOUL  by WELLS,ALEX

MISS FT by EATON,SUGAR 05:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EATON,SUGAR 05:14 14-22 H 8
SUB IN by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 05:14
SUB OUT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by HARWELL,KEANO
05:14 SUB IN by YEAROUT,TALAN
05:14 SUB OUT by PEPPER,LEVI
05:14 SUB OUT by BETHEL,KADEN
05:01 TURNOVER  by HARWELL,KEANO

STEAL  by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 04:57
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 04:55 17-22 H 5

04:35 MISS JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:21

04:04 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by EATON,SUGAR --
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,JAKARI 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by YEAROUT,TALAN
03:41 MISS 3PTR by KAMAI,ZANDER

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MIGUEL --
03:39 FOUL  by HARWELL,KEANO

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 03:39 18-22 H 4
MISS FT by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by YEAROUT,TALAN



SUB IN by MIZRAHI,ORI 03:39
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKARI 03:39

03:10 MISS JUMPER by KAMAI,ZANDER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:05
SUB IN by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 03:05
SUB OUT by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 03:05

02:50 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
-- ASSIST  by KAMAI,ZANDER

TURNOVER  by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 02:39
02:39 STEAL  by WELLS,ALEX
02:38 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,ALEX
02:36 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EATON,SUGAR 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by YEAROUT,TALAN

02:10 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YEAROUT,TALAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARWELL,KEANO

MISS 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HARWELL,KEANO

01:20 FOUL  by HARWELL,KEANO
SUB IN by WOJNA,DOMINIK 01:20
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 01:20
SUB OUT by EATON,SUGAR 01:20
SUB OUT by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 01:20

01:15 SUB IN by BETHEL,KADEN
01:15 SUB OUT by HARWELL,KEANO

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 01:08
00:52 18-31 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

00:31 TURNOVER  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
STEAL  by MIZRAHI,ORI 00:30
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 00:26

00:08 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WOJNA,DOMINIK --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Big Bend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia Basin
SUB IN by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 20:00
SUB OUT by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 20:00

19:34 MISS JUMPER by YEAROUT,TALAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MIGUEL --
TURNOVER  by WOJNA,DOMINIK 19:16

19:14 STEAL  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
FOUL  by WOJNA,DOMINIK 19:06

19:06 18-32 H 14 GOOD FT by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
19:06 MISS FT by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

REBOUND DEF by MIZRAHI,ORI --
MISS JUMPER by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,KADEN
18:35 TURNOVER  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

STEAL  by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 18:34
GOOD LAYUP by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI)(in the paint) 18:28 20-32 H 12

18:01 MISS JUMPER by PEPPER,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by WOJNA,DOMINIK --
MISS 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
17:42 20-35 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

-- ASSIST  by BETHEL,KADEN



TURNOVER  by EATON,SUGAR 17:25
17:24 STEAL  by KAMAI,ZANDER
17:14 20-37 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by YEAROUT,TALAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETHEL,KADEN
TURNOVER  by EATON,SUGAR 17:04
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 17:04
SUB OUT by EATON,SUGAR 17:04

16:53 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by YEAROUT,TALAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEPPER,LEVI

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 16:41
REBOUND OFF by MIZRAHI,ORI --
GOOD LAYUP by WOJNA,DOMINIK(in the paint) 16:32 22-39 H 17
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL --

16:10 22-41 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PEPPER,LEVI
-- ASSIST  by KAMAI,ZANDER

TURNOVER  by WOJNA,DOMINIK 16:00
16:00 STEAL  by BETHEL,KADEN
15:42 MISS 3PTR by PEPPER,LEVI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:38 FOUL  by PEPPER,LEVI

SUB IN by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 15:38
SUB OUT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 15:38

15:38 SUB IN by HARWELL,KEANO
15:38 SUB OUT by YEAROUT,TALAN

GOOD 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 15:27 25-41 H 16
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO --

15:02 MISS JUMPER by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
REBOUND DEF by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) --
TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 14:57

14:56 STEAL  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
14:54 TURNOVER  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

STEAL  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 14:51
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:49 SUB IN by WELLS,ALEX
14:49 SUB OUT by PEPPER,LEVI
14:35 TURNOVER  by WELLS,ALEX

STEAL  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 14:34
MISS LAYUP by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
FOUL  by MIZRAHI,ORI 14:20
SUB IN by EATON,SUGAR 14:20
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKARI 14:20
SUB OUT by MIZRAHI,ORI 14:20
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 14:20

14:03 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEL,KADEN

13:49 MISS JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO
REBOUND DEF by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) --
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKARI(in the paint) 13:34 27-41 H 14

13:21 27-43 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RODARTE,ZADKIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BETHEL,KADEN

MISS DUNK by EATON,SUGAR 12:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ALEX

FOUL  by EATON,SUGAR 12:49
12:49 SUB IN by COUCH,BRAXTON
12:49 SUB IN by LONG,JARON
12:49 SUB OUT by BETHEL,KADEN
12:49 SUB OUT by KAMAI,ZANDER
12:29 TURNOVER  by COUCH,BRAXTON

SUB IN by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 12:29



SUB OUT by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 12:29
MISS LAYUP by EATON,SUGAR 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HARWELL,KEANO
12:14 MISS 3PTR by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,ALEX
FOUL  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 12:09

12:09 27-44 H 17 GOOD FT by WELLS,ALEX
12:09 MISS FT by WELLS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MIGUEL --
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 12:09
SUB OUT by EATON,SUGAR 12:09
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 12:05

12:05 STEAL  by LONG,JARON
FOUL  by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 11:59

11:59 MISS FT by HARWELL,KEANO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:59 27-45 H 18 GOOD FT by HARWELL,KEANO
SUB IN by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 11:59
SUB IN by WOJNA,DOMINIK 11:59
SUB OUT by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 11:59
SUB OUT by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 11:59

11:59 SUB IN by YEAROUT,TALAN
11:59 SUB OUT by COUCH,BRAXTON

GOOD 3PTR by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 11:49 30-45 H 15
ASSIST  by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) --

11:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 11:03

11:02 STEAL  by HARWELL,KEANO
10:42 30-47 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
GOOD 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 10:22 33-47 H 14
ASSIST  by WEIZMAN,YUVAL --

10:00 MISS JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO
REBOUND DEF by WOJNA,DOMINIK --
MISS 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ALEX
09:26 33-49 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
MISS 3PTR by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 09:15
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,JAKARI --
MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKARI 09:12
REBOUND OFF by WEIZMAN,YUVAL --
MISS 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,JARON
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 08:56
SUB IN by MIZRAHI,ORI 08:56
SUB IN by EATON,SUGAR 08:56
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 08:56
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKARI 08:56

08:55 SUB IN by PEPPER,LEVI
08:55 SUB IN by KAMAI,ZANDER
08:55 SUB OUT by HARWELL,KEANO
08:55 SUB OUT by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
08:41 MISS 3PTR by PEPPER,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by EATON,SUGAR --
08:32 FOUL  by PEPPER,LEVI
08:32 FOUL TECH by PEPPER,LEVI

MISS FT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 08:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 08:32 34-49 H 15

08:19 MISS JUMPER by PEPPER,LEVI
-- REBOUND OFF by YEAROUT,TALAN



08:13 34-51 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by YEAROUT,TALAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 08:00 37-51 H 14

07:35 37-54 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by PEPPER,LEVI

GOOD JUMPER by WOJNA,DOMINIK(in the paint) 07:24 39-54 H 15
07:24 FOUL  by YEAROUT,TALAN

MISS FT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 07:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 07:24
SUB OUT by EATON,SUGAR 07:24
MISS JUMPER by WOJNA,DOMINIK 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PEPPER,LEVI
06:41 39-56 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PEPPER,LEVI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 06:33
06:16 39-58 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PEPPER,LEVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LONG,JARON
GOOD LAYUP by WOJNA,DOMINIK(in the paint) 06:05 41-58 H 17
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL --

05:46 MISS 3PTR by PEPPER,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,LORENZO --
GOOD LAYUP by WOJNA,DOMINIK(in the paint) 05:36 43-58 H 15
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MIGUEL --

05:23 MISS LAYUP by PEPPER,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by WOJNA,DOMINIK --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,JARON
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 05:08

05:08 MISS FT by WELLS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JAKARI --
SUB IN by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 05:08
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKARI 05:08
SUB IN by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 05:08
SUB OUT by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 05:08
SUB OUT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 05:08
SUB OUT by MIZRAHI,ORI 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by HARWELL,KEANO
05:08 SUB IN by BETHEL,KADEN
05:08 SUB OUT by YEAROUT,TALAN
05:08 SUB OUT by PEPPER,LEVI

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MIGUEL(in the paint) 04:57 45-58 H 13
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,LORENZO --

04:47 45-61 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by HARWELL,KEANO

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,KADEN

04:12 MISS JUMPER by HARWELL,KEANO
REBOUND DEF by MEADOWS,KAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKARI 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HARWELL,KEANO
03:51 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MIGUEL --
03:40 FOUL  by LONG,JARON
03:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by EATON,SUGAR 03:40
SUB IN by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 03:40
SUB IN by WOJNA,DOMINIK 03:40
SUB OUT by MEADOWS,KAYDEN 03:40
SUB OUT by WEIZMAN,YUVAL 03:40
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,LORENZO 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
03:40 SUB OUT by WELLS,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 03:38



-- REBOUND DEF by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
03:15 MISS 3PTR by LONG,JARON

-- REBOUND OFF by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
03:00 45-64 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by KAMAI,ZANDER

-- ASSIST  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKARI(in the paint) 02:46 47-64 H 17

02:46 FOUL  by HARWELL,KEANO
MISS FT by SINGLETON,JAKARI 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
02:40 TURNOVER  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

STEAL  by SINGLETON,JAKARI 02:40
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:34 SUB IN by PEPPER,LEVI
02:34 SUB OUT by HARWELL,KEANO
02:18 TURNOVER  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL

MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKARI 02:05
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,JAKARI --

02:02 FOUL  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
02:02 SUB IN by YEAROUT,TALAN
02:02 SUB OUT by LONG,JARON

MISS 3PTR by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PEPPER,LEVI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WOJNA,DOMINIK 01:30

01:25 47-66 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by PEPPER,LEVI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 01:21
REBOUND OFF by WOJNA,DOMINIK --

01:19 FOUL  by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
GOOD FT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 01:19 48-66 H 18
GOOD FT by WOJNA,DOMINIK 01:19 49-66 H 17

01:19 SUB IN by COUCH,BRAXTON
01:19 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,NEIL
01:19 SUB IN by BARBOSA,DACIO
01:19 SUB IN by NELSON,CHASE
01:19 SUB IN by GARCIA,SAMMY
01:19 SUB OUT by PEPPER,LEVI
01:19 SUB OUT by KAMAI,ZANDER
01:19 SUB OUT by YEAROUT,TALAN
01:19 SUB OUT by BETHEL,KADEN
01:19 SUB OUT by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
01:17 TURNOVER  by COUCH,BRAXTON

STEAL  by SINGLETON,JAKARI 01:13
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MIGUEL 01:12
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,JAKARI --
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKARI(in the paint) 01:10 51-66 H 15

01:06 SUB IN by WELLS,ALEX
01:06 SUB IN by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
01:06 SUB IN by BETHEL,KADEN
01:06 SUB IN by KAMAI,ZANDER
01:06 SUB IN by PEPPER,LEVI
01:06 SUB OUT by GARCIA,SAMMY
01:06 SUB OUT by COUCH,BRAXTON
01:06 SUB OUT by NELSON,CHASE
01:06 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,NEIL
01:06 SUB OUT by BARBOSA,DACIO
01:05 TURNOVER  by PEPPER,LEVI

STEAL  by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) 01:05
ASSIST  by TAIROA,TAINUI (TAI) --
GOOD DUNK by SINGLETON,JAKARI(in the paint) 01:02 53-66 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by LONG,JARON



01:01 SUB OUT by PEPPER,LEVI
FOUL  by SINGLETON,JAKARI 00:51

00:51 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by WELLS,ALEX
00:51 53-68 H 15 GOOD FT by WELLS,ALEX
00:51 SUB IN by BARBOSA,DACIO
00:51 SUB IN by GARCIA,SAMMY
00:51 SUB IN by SMITH,RYDER
00:51 SUB IN by NELSON,CHASE
00:51 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,NEIL
00:51 SUB OUT by WELLS,ALEX
00:51 SUB OUT by LONG,JARON
00:51 SUB OUT by BETHEL,KADEN
00:51 SUB OUT by RODARTE,ZADKIEL
00:51 SUB OUT by KAMAI,ZANDER
00:42 FOUL  by SMITH,RYDER

MISS FT by SINGLETON,JAKARI 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYDER

00:23 TURNOVER  by NELSON,CHASE
STEAL  by SINGLETON,JAKARI 00:22
GOOD DUNK by SINGLETON,JAKARI(in the paint) 00:21 55-68 H 13


